## APPLICATION FOR THE MYERS SCHOOL OF ART STUDIO SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

You must submit a PDF of your DPR along with the application form.

Name:	
Home phone: () Cell phone: ()	
Student ID#: Major:	
<b>UA</b> e-mail address ( <i>not</i> your personal email):	
Instagram Handle (Art/Professional Account):	
ART GPA (7100) classes: Cumulative GPA (all UA classes):	
Anticipated Graduation Date/Term:	
Number of ART(7100) credit hours you are enrolled in for <b>Spring 2024</b> : _	
<b>RANK</b> is determined by the sum of ART (7100) credit hours completed a School of Art <i>plus</i> accepted transfer credits that have direct equivalency Myers School of Art.	-
Total number of rank credit hours:	
☐ This application is for a <b>SENIOR</b> scholarship ( <b>55 or more semester credit hours</b> of art studio or art history)	
<ul> <li>This application is for a JUNIOR scholarship</li> <li>(36-54 semester credit hours of art studio or art history)</li> </ul>	
This application is for an UNDERCLASS scholarship (35 or fewer semester credit hours of art studio or art history; 17 or for hours indicates Freshman status)	ewer credit
UA SCHOLARSHIP DISCLOSURE	
<b>Total scholarship</b> accepted for 23-24 Academic Year: \$	<del></del>
Please check or list UA scholarships you have accepted for the 2023-202 year, including any awards you may have won from Myers School of Art	
☐ HONORS scholarship	
AKRON GUARANTEE scholarship	
☐ INNOVATION GENERATION scholarship	
OTHER AKRON PUBLIC SCHOOLS scholarship	
TUITION remission	
PLEASE LIST OTHERS:	

Last Updated: 12/01/2023 PAGE 5

## **DISPLAY PREFERENCES**

indicated on this application; the gallery cannot acrequests for special needs. Examples include: walls	commodate last minute	
table, wall outlet, etc. We will make every attempt t guarantee our ability to do so.	o honor your needs, but cannot	
COMMON REQUESTS:		
☐ WALL OUTLET / ELECTRICITY		
PEDESTAL preferred dimensions:		
☐ FLOOR SPACE preferred dimensions:		
Signature:	Date:	
<b>Authorization for the Release of Information:</b> By signing this form, you grant the Myers School of Art permission to consult with offices and units on campus as needed to administer this scholarship, including the Office of Student		

consult with offices and units on campus as needed to administer this scholarship, including the Office of Student Conduct and Community Standards and the Office of Student Financial Aid.

DEADLINE: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2024 AT 12 PM submit via email to sofia@uakron.edu

LATE SUBMISSIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED FOR ANY REASON.

Last Updated: 12/01/2023 PAGE 6